From: "Devincentis, Jim" <jdevinc @ entergy.com>

To: "Jimmy Dykes" <fdykes @ entergy.com>, *White, Thomas - VTY"

<twhite6 @ prod.entergy.com>, "Bill Russell" <wtrussell@msn.com>, "Bob Gallaghar"
<robert.gallaghar@state.ma.us>, "Bob Olveira” <boliveira@amnucins.com>, *Brian Cosgrove"
<jcosgro@entergy.com>, "Card, John" <fcard @ prod.entergy.coms, *Charlene Faison"
<cfaison@entergy.com>, "Dave Mannai" <dmannai@ entergy.com>, *Dave McElwee"

<dmcelwe @entergy.com>, "Dave Pelton” <dpelt90 @ entergy.com>, “Dennis O’'Dowd"

<dodowd @dhhs.state.nh.us>, "Felumb, Rhonda" <RFelumb@prod.entergy.com>, "Gerald Wilson”
<gwlilson@nmineil.com>, *Henry Porter" <porterhj@dhec.sc.gov>, "Hoffman, John"

<jhofim1 @prod.entergy.com>, "Jeff Meyer" <jmeyer5 @ entergy.com>, *Jim DeVincentis"
<jdevinc@entergy.com>, "Jimmy Still" <jjstill@ duratekinc.com>, "John Hoffman"

<jhoffm1 @entergy.com>, "John McCann" <jmccan1@entergy.com>, "Meyer, Jefi"
<jmeyer5@prod.entergy.com>, "Mike Ault® <mault@americanecology.com>, "Mike Elsen"
<mike.elsen @doh.wa.gov>, "Mike Empey" <mempey@ entergy.com>, "Ramsdell, Roy”

<rramsde @ prod.entergy.com>, "Rick Ennis" <rxe @nrc.gov>, *Rob Williams" <rwill23@entergy.com>,
*Robert Loux" <bloux @ govmail.state.nv.us>, "Ron Sanacore” <rsanacore @amnucins.com>, "Ryan,
Patrick " <PRYAN1 @ prod.entergy.com>, "Stanley Marshall" <smarshall@nvhd.state.nv.us>, *Thayer, Jay"
<jthayer @prod.entergy.com>, "Todd Jackson"® <tjj@nrc.gov>, "Wanczyk, Robert"

<rwanczy @prod.entergy.com>

Date: 6/3/04 2:01PM
Subject: SNM Update
Update:

Inspection of the fuel pool Is essentially complete and nothing was found.

Records searches and interviews afe ongoing to build g timeline énd complete é roof cause.
We have a corporate assessment ongoing to look at our current SNM process this week.
No significant new from any of our efforts.

Jim DeVincentis, PE
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